501911702 05/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas Mercey	04/11/2012
Guillaume Malatre	04/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interieur Industrie	
Street Address:	2, Rue Hennape	
City:	Nanterre	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13403750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248) 689 - 4071 Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8161-3009-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 2

501911702

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028163 FRAME: 0410

HEATSUUS

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Nicolas Mercey	residing at 13 rue f	Engenest, Champagne Sur Ois	e, France 95660
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	
Guillaume Malatre	, residing at 6 rue du	u Mont, Aillevans, France 7011	0
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	
	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:		
	FAURECIA INTERIEUI		, located at
,	[Full Legal Name of A		
	2 Rue Hennape, Na	nterre, France 92000	
for United States Letters pat Motor vehicle interior str	tent, entitled: ucture having a door with im [Patent Application T		
which can be identified in the	ne United States Patent an	nd Trademark Office as:	
Serial No. 13/403,	750, filedFebr	uary 23, 2012,	
said inventions and discove names, or in our name, a	ries in the United States of t its election, and we have the legal representatives.	ivisional applications, and to read and in any and all foreign councereby assign, sell and set over all rights of priority in and assignee to insert the Serial Number 1981.	er to said Assignee, its to said inventions and
and all papers, including ap to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the	plications for Letters Pate which said Assignee, its nereto the rights herein ass	s, assigns or other legal represent of any and all kinds and in a successors, assigns or other lesigned, sold and set over. And tent with the rights granted here	egal representatives may we hereby represent and
Date: 11/04/2012		A	
This Form should be notarized or oth	erwise legalized in the space below.	Nicolas II	fercey
		Guillaume	Malatre
			,

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Nicolas Mercey	, residing at 13 ru	ıe Engene	st, Champagne Sur Oise, Fra	ance 95660
[Full Name of Assignor #1]			[Residence Address]	
Guillaume Malatre [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at <u>6 rue</u>	du Mont,	Aillevans, France 70110 [Residence Address]	
(I' an Availle of Assignor #2)	reciding at		,	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at		[Residence Address]	
	, residing at			
[Full Name of Assignor #4]			[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:			
	FAURECIA INTERIE	EUR INDU	STRIE	, located at
	[Full Legai Name			
	2 Rue Hennape, N		France 92000	
title and interest, domestic a for United States Letters part	and foreign, in and to t tent, entitled:	he inventi impeded r	or other legal representative ions and discoveries set forth novement, and dashboard and	in the application
which can be identified in th	, , , ,		emark Office as:	
Serial No. 13/403.	750 , filed Fe	bruary 23	, 2012	
said inventions and discove names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or othe	ries in the United State t its election, and we er legal representative	es and in a hereby a s, all rigl	l applications, and to receive my and all foreign countries i ssign, sell and set over to thats of priority in and to sa to insert the Serial Number	in its own name or said Assignee, its id inventions and
and all papers, including apple to perform any and all acts	plications for Letters Pa which said Assignee, ereto the rights herein a	atent of an its success assigned, s	ns or other legal representatively and all kinds and in any an sors, assigns or other legal resold and set over. And we had the rights granted herein.	d all countries and presentatives may
Date: 11/04/2012				
This Form should be notarized or othe	erwise legalized in the space below.		Nicolas Mercey	
			Modolie	
			Guillaume Malatre	
].		
			W. Company of the Com	
		•		
			100	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390